FEATURES DESCRIPTION
1
2
3
4
5
6

integrated circuits may be more susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could
cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
TJ REGULATOR 1 VO (V) REGULATOR 2 VO (V) TSSOP (PWP)
3.3V 1.2V TPS70145PWP
3.3V 1.5V TPS70148PWP
-40°C to +125°C 3.3V 1.8V TPS70151PWP
3.3V 2.5V TPS70158PWP
Adjustable (1.22V to 5.5V) Adjustable (1.22V to 5.5V) TPS70102PWP (2)
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum located at the end of this data sheet.
(2) The TPS70102 is programmable using external resistor dividers (see Application Information). The PWP package is available taped
and reeled. Add an R suffix to the device type (for example, TPS70102PWPR).
Over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted) (1)
TPS701xx UNIT
Input voltage range: VIN1, VIN2
(2) -0.3 to +7 V